05-17-2000

**RECORDA**1 04-04-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101359551 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57 **TRA** 

Conveying	g Party 4.4.00 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name [	Month Day Year  Melitta North America, Inc.  03 23 00
Formerly	
Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party  al Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed o	German Limited Partnership, with Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH. German Limited Liability Company as its general partner
Address (line 1	Ringstrasse 99
Address (line 2	
Address (line 3	Minden FED REP GERMANY D-32427 State/Country Zip Code
Individ	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
X Other	German Limited Partnership document from the Assignment)
X Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization FED REP GERMANY
ì	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
l	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
75/30321	4
	00000166 131992 75303214
Ft:481	40:00 (3)

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0038** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027
---

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		9	TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.			
Name [	Anne S. Mason					
Address (line 1)	Mason & Associa	tes, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	17757 U.S. Hwy	19 North				
Address (line 3)	Suite 500					
Address (line 4)	Clearwater, FL					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 727-538-3800						
Name [	Anne S. Mason					
Address (line 1)	Mason & Associat	ces, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	17757 US Hwy. 19	North, Suite 500				
Address (line 3)	Clearwater, FL	33764				
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3						
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Introduction Number or the lemank Application Number or the lemank Application Number(s)	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).  Stration Number(s)			
Number of P	roperties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 13-1992  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Anne	S. Mason	/   N   W   /	3(2+(9)			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0039** 

# DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE (37 C.F.R. 2.24)

COFFEE PERFECTION PROFIT CENTER

75/303,214

Identify the Mark

Serial Number

Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG Name of Assignee

11/22/99
Date of Signature

Name of Domestic Representative(s): Anne S. Mason

whose postal address is Mason & Associates, P.A., 17757 U.S. Hwy. 19 North, Suite 500, Clearwater, Florida 33764

are hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG

By:

Paul//Schlickmann, President

3056.8

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas Melitta North America, Inc., of 13925 58th Street North, Clearwater, Florida, 33760, has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/303,214; and

Whereas Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG, a German Limited Partnership, with Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH, a German Limited Liability Company as its general partner, of Ringstrasse 99, D-32427 Minden, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Melitta North America, Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and rather that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 101 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom.

MELITTA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Ву:

Michael F. Modzelewsk:

Sr. V.P./Corporate Development

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this

19 7000, at

Pinelles Court

County

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ANNE S. MASON
MY COMMISSION # CC 644460
EXPIRES: July 25, 2001
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

J:\DM\0003034.DOC [3056.8]



#### 04-04-2000

U.S. Patent & TMQfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57



April 4, 2000

BOX Assignment - FEE Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Mark: COFFEE PERFECTION PROFIT CENTER

Serial No.: 75/303,214

Applicant: Melitta North America, Inc.

Attorney Docket: 3056.8

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1618C); 1.

2. Assignment of Application for Registration of a Mark, assigning the above referenced Trademark Application from Melitta North America, Inc. to Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG;

Designation of Domestic Representative; 3.

4. Post card.

Kindly direct all correspondence to the undersigned attorney and charge Deposit account No. 13-1992 in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to account no. 13-1992. A duplicate copy of this letter enclosed.

Sincerely

ASM/dm

J:\DM\0004002.DOC [3056.8]

### CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL498519629US

Date of Deposit: April 4, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Diane Miller, Legal Assistant

Mangrove Bay 17757 U.S. Hwy. 19 N., Suite 500 Clearwater, FL 33764 727.538.3800 Fax: 727.538.3820 www.masonandassociates.com E-Mail: mason@masonandassociates.com



#### 04-04-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57



April 4, 2000

BOX Assignment - FEE Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Mark: COFFEE PERFECTION PROFIT CENTER

Serial No.: 75/303,214

Applicant: Melitta North America, Inc.

Attorney Docket: 3056.8

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1618C);

2. Assignment of Application for Registration of a Mark, assigning the above referenced Trademark Application from Melitta North America, Inc. to Melitta Haushaltsprodukte GmbH and Co. KG;

3. Designation of Domestic Representative;

4. Post card.

Kindly direct all correspondence to the undersigned attorney and charge Deposit account No. 13-1992 in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to account no. 13-1992. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Sincerely

Anne S. N

ASM/dm

J:\DM\0004002.DOC [3056.8]

## **CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10**

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL498519629US Date of Deposit: April 4, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Diane Miller, Legal Assistant

RECORDED: 04/04/2000

Mangrove Bay 17757 U.S. Hwy. 19 N., Suite 500 Clearwater, FL 33764 727.538.3800 Fax: 727.538.3820 www.masonandassociates.com E-Mail: mason@masonandassociates.com